

## London Borough of Richmond upon Thames Leisure Facility Consultation Prize Draw

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. The promoter of the prize draw is London Borough of Richmond upon Thames, Civic Centre, 44 York Street, Twickenham TW1 3BZ
- 2. The draw is open to all those who participate in the Leisure Centre Facility Survey with the exception of Council officers
- 3. Only one entry per person is permitted
- 4. No purchase necessary
- 5. No responsibility is taken for responses that are lost, delayed or cannot be delivered or entered for any technical or other reason
- 6. The winner will be chosen at random after the consultation closes at midnight on 25th November 2022
- 7. The results of the draw are final and correspondence will not be entered into
- 8. The winner will be notified by London Borough of Richmond upon Thames by telephone and/or email within 14 days of the prize draw. If the winner fails to collect or rejects their prize London Borough of Richmond upon Thames reserves the right to select another winner
- 9. The prize is non-transferable and there is no cash alternative available
- 10. The winner's name will be announced on the London Borough of Richmond upon Thames website <a href="https://www.richmond.gov.uk/">https://www.richmond.gov.uk/</a>